
  

  

 

  

  

  

 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

 

  

 

  

  

  

  

 

 

  

  

  

 

  

  

 

  

  

  

  

  

 

  

  

 

 

 

 

 

ENHANCED CLOSE CUSTODY (ECC) COMMISSARY LIST UPDATED: January 1, 2026 

PRICES, ITEMS, FLAVORS, AND WEIGHTS MAY CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE - TAX RATE 8.5% (Telephone Orders: 1 - 1 - 747#) 
Date: Last First DOC # Unit / Cell# Signature: 

Code Qty Product Price Limit Code Qty Product Price Limit 

ENVELOPES DENTAL - TAXABLE 

8067 Prefranked Envelope - Indigent $ 0.82 10/Month 1200 Colgate Sensitive Toothpaste, 6 oz $ 5.74 Combined 
1/Order8068 Prefranked Envelope $ 0.82 10/Order 1201 Colgate Clear Toothpaste, 4.2 oz $ 2.67 

DEBTABLE PROPERTY ITEMS*- per DOC Policy 440.000 - TAXABLE 1219 OraLine Flex Crossover Toothbrush, 4" (Only Available at CBCC) $ 0.20 1/Order 

4610 Reading Glasses - +1.00 $ 1.60 1223 Crest Pro Health Mouthwash, 16.9 oz $ 5.28 1/Order 

4615 Reading Glasses - +1.50 $ 1.60 1224 Biotene Oral Rinse, 8 oz $ 3.19 1/Order 

4620 Reading Glasses - +2.00 $ 1.60 1274 EasyThread Floss, 5 yd $ 3.90 1/Order
Combined

4625 Reading Glasses - +2.50 $ 1.60 DEODORANT - TAXABLE1/Quarter
4630 Reading Glasses - +3.00 $ 1.60 1503 Speed Stick Antiperspirant (clear gel) 3 oz $ 2.90 

Combined
4635 Reading Glasses - +3.50 $ 1.60 1506 Secret, Powder Fresh, 1.7 oz $ 1.98 

1/Order
4640 Reading Glasses - +4.00 $ 1.60 1509 Power Up Antiperspirant, 2 oz $ 1.99 

NON-DEBTABLE PROPERTY ITEMS*- per DOC Policy 440.000 - TAXABLE HAIR CARE - Shampoo & Conditioner combined limit of 1 each per order - TAXABLE 

6610 Reading Glasses - +1.00 $ 1.60 1108 VO5 2-in-One Shampoo/Conditioner, 12.5 oz $ 1.31 Combined 
1/Order6615 Reading Glasses - +1.50 $ 1.60 1179 Pantene Shampoo, 12.6 oz. $ 6.02 

6620 Reading Glasses - +2.00 $ 1.60 1109 Pantene Conditioner, 10.4 oz $ 5.76 1/Order
Combined

6625 Reading Glasses - +2.50 $ 1.60 1120 Lusti Coconut Oil, 4 oz $ 1.26 1/Order
1/Order

6630 Reading Glasses - +3.00 $ 1.60 1125 Luster's Pink Moisturizer, 8 oz $ 4.90 1/Order 

6635 Reading Glasses - +3.50 $ 1.60 SKIN CARE - TAXABLE 

6640 Reading Glasses - +4.00 $ 1.60 1326 St. Ives Apricot Scrub, 6 oz $ 4.99 4/Order 

OTC - DEBTABLE - Restrictions per DOC Policy 650.040 - TAXABLE 1300 Halal, Honey & Almond Body Lotion, 12 oz - H $ 4.26 

4502 Artificial Tears, 0.5 oz $ 1.89 1/Month 1303 Baby Oil, 6.5 oz - H $ 1.02 

4508 Ibuprofen, 200 mg, 100 ct $ 1.40 1/Month 1310 Cococare Cocoa Butter Stick, 1 oz $ 2.22 Combined 
2/Order4513 Antacid Tablets, 500 mg, 150 ct - [ STAR-K ] $ 1.55 1/Month 1311 Petroleum Jelly, 7.5 oz $ 1.30 

4518 Denture Adhesive, Zinc Free, 2.4 oz $ 6.30 2/Month 1316 Vaseline IC Lotion, 10 oz $ 4.86 

OTC - NON-DEBTABLE - Restrictions per DOC Policy 650.040 - TAXABLE 1333 Baby Powder, 15 oz - H $ 1.82 

4706 Fish Oil - 1000 mg, 60 ct $ 3.49 1/Month PERSONAL CARE - TAXABLE 

4708 Glucosamine, 500 mg, 90 ct $ 5.69 1/Month 1000 Cotton Swabs, 300 ct $ 1.27 1/Order 

4709 Multi Vitamin (w/out Iron), 60 ct $ 1.59 1/Month 1921 Medi-First Cough Drops, 50 ct $ 3.69 1/Order 

4719 Probiotic, 100 ct $ 6.89 1/Month 1952 Carmex Medicated Lip Balm, 0.35 oz $ 1.31 1/Order 

DEBTABLE ITEMS - TAXABLE 8901 Vitamin C - 500 mg, 100 ct $ 2.49 1/Order 

1217 Dental Floss Loops, 30 ct $ 2.98 1/Month 8902 Vitamin E - 400 mg, 50 ct $ 2.33 1/Order 

1273 Kool Floss Daily Picks, 60ct $ 0.85 1/Order 8903 Mega Max Vitamins, 60 ct $ 7.26 1/Order 

1852 Oraline Toothpaste $ 0.95 1/Order STATIONERY - TAXABLE 

1869 Toothbrush Thumbprint (Only Available at CBCC) $ 0.08 1/Order 8004 Legal Pad, 50 sheets $ 0.94 2/Order 

1873 Dental Floss, 12 yds $ 0.18 1/Order 8006 Lined Paper Pad, 50 sheets $ 1.00 2/Order 

1875 Denture Cleaning Paste, 3.9 oz $ 4.27 2/Order 8009 Envelope - 9x12 (w/out clasp) $ 0.24 15/Month 

1876 Shampoo, 4 oz $ 0.53 1/Order 8018 Document Folder (Brown) $ 2.54 1/Order 

1880 Comb $ 0.02 1/Order 8021 Adhesive Tape, 12.5 yds $ 1.32 1/Order 

1882 Soap - H, 3 oz $ 0.41 1/Order MISCELLANEOUS - You must follow personal property limits in DOC Policy 440.000 - TAXABLE 

1884 Lined Paper Pad, 50 sheets $ 1.00 1/Order 6005 Earplugs $ 0.16 1/Order 

1887 Deodorant, 1.6 oz $ 0.82 1/Order 6012 Soup Spoon, Reusable $ 0.35 1/Order 

4523 Religious Items Box, 15 qt $ 5.38 1/Year 8101 Hobby Box, 20 qt - REQUIRES IN CELL PERMIT $ 10.88 1/Year 

SOAP - TAXABLE 

1401 Irish Spring, 3.75 oz $ 1.10 SPENDING LIMIT $35 

1406 Dove Men + Care, 2.6 oz $ 1.14 Combined 
2/Order1412 Next 1 Sport Bar Soap, 5 oz $ 0.76 **POSTAGE AND OTC INCLUDED IN SPENDING LIMIT** 

1924 Neutrogena Facial Soap, 3.5 oz $ 3.30 * Items in "Property" category will be routed through facility Property Room. 

Rotating items change flavor approximately every 3 months. 

☼ = Best Choice ∆ = Better Choice ◊ = Sugar Free H = Halal K = Kosher R = Rotating Item/Flavor N = Nuts/Processed Around Nuts G = Gluten Free # = Fragrance/Dye Free 

Per DOC 450.100, II, A, 2 - Upon receipt, individuals will write their full legal name and DOC number on the front of the envelope, in the top left corner. 
Envelopes found in an individual's possession that are unmarked, altered, or marked as belonging to another individual will be confiscated as contraband. 



  

  

  

  

  

  

 

  

 

  

 

  

  

  

  

 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

 

  

  

 

  

  

 

 

  

  

  

  

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

Date: 

Code Qty Product Price Limit Code Qty Product Price Limit 

5302 ☼ Instant Milk, 10 oz - H, [ STAR-D ] 3.38$ 5/Order 5002 Regular Summer Sausage, 5 oz 2.43$ 

7003 A & W Cream Soda, 20 oz 1.71$ 10/Order 5003 Sliced Pepperoni, 3.5 oz - G 2.66$ 

7101 Hot Cocoa Mix, 32 oz - [ OU-D ] 5.88$ 2/Order 5009 Smoked Clams, 3 oz 1.74$ 

7105 ☼ Keefe Coffee, 3 oz - H, [ STAR-K ] 3.65$ 8/Order 5011 Hot Summer Sausage, 5 oz 2.43$ 

7103 ∆ Nescafe Coffee, 8 oz - [ OU ] 8.11$ 5014 Halal Beef Summer Sausage, 5 oz - H 3.40$ 

7106 ☼ Folgers Coffee Crystals, 8 oz Jar - [ OU ] 9.53$ 5032 Bacon - Fully Cooked, 2.2 oz - G 4.90$ 

7108 ☼ Taster's Choice Coffee, 8 oz - [ OU ] 11.55$ 5033 Chorizo, 3.5 oz 3.00$ 

7118 ☼ SF Wyler's Rotating 2 - GTD / FRP, 10 ct - ◊ - R, [ OU 1.27$ 20/Order 5301 ∆ Chili w/Beans, 11.25 oz 2.23$ 

7121 Kool Aid Drink Mix, 12 oz - H, R, [ OK ] 2.49$ 3/Order 

7150 International Delight Creamer, 10 ct - R, G, [ OU-D ] 2.00$ 5/Order 5305 Soy Sauce, 12 oz - Vegan, G 2.94$ 2/Order 

5306 Cheddar Cheese Bar, 4 oz - [ TABLET-K ] 1.66$ 10/Order 

3009 Bagel, 4 oz - H, [ OU ] 0.66$ 12/Order 5307 Cheddar Squeeze Cheese 2.57$ 2/Order 

5347 ∆ Cinnamon Squares Cereal, 20 oz - [ O-V-K ] 4.05$ 2/Order 5308 Jalapeno Squeeze Cheese 2.69$ 2/Order 

5360 Berry Bunch 'O' Krunch Cereal, 20 oz - [ O-V-K ] 4.41$ 2/Order 5309 ∆ Jalapeno Peppers, 12 oz - H, [ KSA ] 2.57$ 2/Order 

5365 ∆ Honey Nut Os, 20 oz - N, [ O-V-K ] 4.05$ 2/Order 5311 ☼ Peanut Butter, Creamy, 18 oz - H, N, [ OU ] 2.70$ 2/Order 

5313 ☼ Honey, 12 oz - [ OU ] 4.12$ 2/Order 

5210 Thai Rice Noodles, 3.7 oz 1.34$ 5330 ∆ El Pato Sauce, 12 oz - R 1.65$ 4/Order 

5295 SINGLE Ramen, Rotating Flavor, 3 oz - R, N 0.41$ 5331 No Bake Cheesecake, 11.2 oz 4.69$ 2/Order 

5213 Chi Chi's Burrito Style Tortilla, 8", 8 ct - [ OU ] 2.93$ 5/Order 5332 Mayonnaise, 18 oz - G, [ OU ] 4.41$ 2/Order 

5316 Cheesy Rice & Beans, 8 oz - [ OU-D ] 1.69$ 10/Order 5334 BBQ Sauce, 17.5 oz - [ OK ] 3.48$ 3/Order 

5317 Flour Tortillas, 8", 10 ct, 15 oz - H, [ KSA ] 1.71$ 15/Order 5336 ∆ Hot Pickle - G, [ OU ] 1.24$ 10/Order 

5319 ∆ Refried Beans, 8 oz - [ OU ] 1.38$ 10/Order 5339 Brown Sugar, 1 lb - [ OK ] 2.49$ 1/Order 

5327 ∆ Refried Beans w/ Jalapeno & Chilies, 8 oz - [ OU ] 1.58$ 10/Order 5357 Cream Cheese Packet, 2 oz 0.62$ 25/Order 

5408 Curry Rice, 4 oz - K 1.03$ 10/Order 5366 Health Shake, 2 oz [ D ] 1.44$ 20/Order 

5410 Minute Rice (White), 8 oz [ STAR-K ] 1.47$ 10/Order 5369 Frosting - R, G, [ OU-D ] 2.88$ 2/Order 

5374 Olives, Black, 2.5 oz - G 2.13$ 5/Order 

2045 Caramel Apple Pops, Singles - G, [ OU-D ] 0.22$ 48/order 7109 Sugar Cubes, 16 oz - H, [ OK ] 2.90$ 1/Order 

2003 Snickers, 1.86 oz - N, [ OU-D ] 1.65$ 9041 ☼ Minced Garlic (Dried), 2 oz - [ OU ] 1.32$ 2/Order 

2010 Jolly Ranchers, 4 oz - N 1.53$ 

2018 Tongue Torchers, 4 oz - N 1.32$ 3005 Cheez Its, 7 oz - R, [ OK-D ] 2.63$ 

2022 Lemon Drops, 4.25 oz - N 1.47$ 3008 Snack Cracker, 13.7 oz - H, [ OU ] 3.20$ 

2025 Rootbeer Barrels, 7.5 oz - N 1.18$ 

4014 Shabang Snack Mix, 6 oz - N, [ STAR-D ] 2.26$ 

3013 Duplex Crème, 11.8 oz - N, [ OU-D ] 1.75$ 6/Order 4102 Sunflower Kernels, 3 oz - K, N 0.84$ 

3034 Swiss Rolls, 2-Pack - N, [ OU ] 0.66$ 4103 ☼ Peanuts, Unsalted, 12 oz - N [ Star-K ] 3.58$ 

3035 Peanut Butter Buddy Bars, 2-Pack - N, [ OU ] 0.60$ 4105 ☼ Cashews, Unsalted, 3 oz - N, G, [ OU ] 3.38$ 

3105 Jumbo Honey Bun - [ OU-D ] 1.47$ 12/Order 4106 Trail Mix, 2 oz (LOW SALT) - N, [ OU-D ] 0.82$ 

4109 Nut & Yogurt Trail Mix, 2 oz (LOW SALT) - N, G, [ OU-D ] 0.95$ 

4003 Plain Tortilla Chips, 24 oz 3.84$ 2/Order 9900 ∆ Pudding Snack Pack, 4 ct, 13 oz - R, [ OK-D ] 2.22$ 4/Order 

4004 Frito's Chili Cheese Corn Chips, 10.5 oz 3.10$ 2/Order 

4011 Jalapeño Chips, 6 oz [ OU-D ] 2.13$ 2/Order 

4015 Doritos, 8 oz - R 2.35$ 2/Order 

4119 Pork Cracklins, Chile Picante, 1.75 oz 1.04$ 10/Order 

4024 ∆ Lay's Cheddar Stax Chips, 5.5 oz - [ OU-D ] 2.08$ 2/Order 

SPENDING LIMIT $35 

**POSTAGE AND OTC INCLUDED IN SPENDING LIMIT** 

* Items in "Property" category will be routed through facility Property Room. 

Combined 
Category 
35/Order 

Combined 
20/Order 

Combined 
10/Order 

SNACKS - NON-TAXABLE 

CRACKERS - NON-TAXABLE 
Combined 
20/Order 

Combined 
32/Order 

CHIPS - NON-TAXABLE 

COOKIES/PASTRIES - NON-TAXABLE 

Combined 
10/Order 

CANDY - NON-TAXABLE 

CEREAL/BREAKFAST - NON-TAXABLE 

Combined 
3/Order 

GROCERY - NON-TAXABLE 

BEVERAGES - NON-TAXABLE (SODA/WATER IS TAXABLE) 

NOODLES/RICE/BEANS/GRAINS - NON-TAXABLE 

UPDATED: 

MEAT/SEAFOOD CATEGORY (Limit 35 total per order) NON-TAXABLE 

January 1, 2026 
PRICES, ITEMS, FLAVORS, AND WEIGHTS MAY CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE - TAX RATE 8.5% (Telephone Orders: 1 - 1 - 747#) 

Last First DOC # Unit / Cell# Signature: 

ENHANCED CLOSE CUSTODY (ECC) COMMISSARY LIST 

Rotating items change flavor approximately every 3 months. 

☼ = Best Choice ∆ = Better Choice ◊ = Sugar Free H = Halal K = Kosher R = Rotating Item/Flavor N = Nuts/Processed Around Nuts G = Gluten Free # = Fragrance/Dye Free 

Per DOC 450.100, II, A, 2 - Upon receipt, individuals will write their full legal name and DOC number on the front of the envelope, in the top left corner. 
Envelopes found in an individual's possession that are unmarked, altered, or marked as belonging to another individual will be confiscated as contraband. 


